RESOLUTION NO. (N.C.S)

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AMENDMENT Nol TO THE SERVICES
AGREEMENT WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS INC FOR HVAC
MAINTENANCE SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City and Environmental Systems Inc. desire to amend the Agreement for
Services to reflect the additional work that will be completed by the end of the contract term and
by increasing the annual compensation rate by Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($16,800)
for a total compensation of Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Dollars. ($70,470); and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor agree to add an additional facility, 65 West Alisal
(Permit Center), to the scope of service. Contractor hereby agrees to provide the following
services: Quarterly HVAC maintenance service on city buildings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Salinas City Council hereby approves
the Amendment No 1 to reflect the additional work that will be completed by the end of the
contract term and to reflect an increase in the annual compensation by Sixteen Thousand, Eight
Hundred Dollars ($16,800) for a total compensation of Seventy Thousand Four Hundred Seventy
Dollars. ($70,470); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Salinas City Council hereby approves adding
an additional facility, 65 West Alisal (Permit Center), to the scope of service. Contractor hereby
agrees to provide the following services: Quarterly HVAC maintenance service on city
buildings; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Interim City Manager is hereby authorized to
execute Amendment No 1 on behalf of the City.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of February, 2024, by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

APPROVED:

Kimbley Craig, Mayor



ATTEST:

Patricia M. Barajas, City Clerk



